
 
 
  

2017-2018 ARMA SAN DIEGO CHAPTER BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 
Pacific Region Advisory Board 

Region Director:  
Charlie Sodano (Mt. Diablo) 
eOrganized World Pharmaceuticals 
542 Vine Hill Say Martinez, CA  94533  (925) 231-5909 CELL 
charlie.sodano@eorganizedworld.com 

Judy Clingerman (Phoenix) - Chapter Advisor for Operations and Treasurer.  This advisor position is 
primarily aligned with the Treasurer and Secretary.  jclingerman@omlaw.com 

Kathy Becker (Silicon Valley) - Chapter Advisor for Education and Programming. This advisor position is 
primarily aligned with the Education Coordinator / Program Director / Seminar Chair 
Kathy_becker@apple.com 

Liz Carrera (Phoenix) - Chapter Advisor for Marketing and Marketing. This advisor position is primarily 
aligned with the Marketing and/or Membership Director (Sometimes Public Affairs) ecarrera@paypal.com 

 
Officers 
 
President 
Cynthia Lacy  
San Diego Gas & Electric 
8680 Balboa Avenue, SD, CA 92123 
Office: (619) 676-9614    
FAX: (858) 541-5769    
Cell: (858) 444-5228   
clacy1@semprautilities.com 
 
 
Vice President/Public Relations 
Heather Kenney  
County of San Diego, 
5560 Overland Avenue, Suite 270, SD, CA 92123 
Office: (858) 505-6370     
FAX: (858) 715-6456    
Cell: (858) 354-0916     
heather.kenney@sdcounty.ca.gov  
 
 
Treasurer 
Carlo Perez 
General Atomics  
3550 General Atomics Court., SD, CA 92121  
Office: (858) 455-2248        
Cell (858) 437-1806                   
carlo.perez@ga.com 
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Secretary 
Laura Avilez  
Profitstars, A JHA Company,  
8975 Balboa Avenue, SD, CA 92123  
Office: (619) 542-6842  
Toll-free: (888) 796-4827 x766842   
FAX: (619) 542-6707    
Cell: (619) 884-4627                  
lavilez@profitstars.com  
 
 
Directors 
 
Web Master 
Eric Nedelman 
County of San Diego 
5560 Overland Ave Suite 270, SD, CA 92123 
Office: (858) 505-6334   
eric.nedelman@sdcounty.ca.gov 
 
 
Membership 
Stuart Johnson 
Corodata Records Management 
12375 Kerran St., Poway, CA 92064 
Office: (858) 391-3583    
sjohnson@corodata.com 
 
 
Hospitality 
Natalie Schrepfer 
County of San Diego 
5560 Overland Ave Suite 270, SD, CA 92123 
Office: (858) 505-6484    
natalie.schrepfer@sdcounty.ca.gov 
 
 
Programs 
Jackie Carmona 
San Diego County Water Authority 
4677 Overland Avenue, SD, CA  92123 
Office: (858) 522-6651    
FAX: (858) 522-6564    
Cell: (619) 997-1325 
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